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#& & General works
KEEE Libraries
H& - &% Books. Bibliography
BH#%IZE General encyclopedias
—RRR - #E&%E  General collected essays
ZoxFT). 8% General serial publications
FR. EF. FBEHEI General societies. Academies
Jv—FUXL - Fi#  Journalism. Newspapers
#E. 2% General collections
&R

# % Philosophy

#BFEH  Theory of philosophy
S¥FME  Oriental thought
FE¥EE  Western philosophy
DI2%  Psychology

fmIE% Ethics. Morals

¥ Religion

#E  Shintoism

14# Buddhism

FURX MK Christianity

fE 52 General history
BAs  General history of Nippon
FIFPH. EESE General history of Asia
J—0Ow/\E. FE¥E  General history of Europe
F77UAs%E General history of Africa
b7 AU hsE  General history of North America
B AU A% General history of South America
Z177=75% General history of Oceania
{ziC General biography
IR, HbEE. #O4T
General geography. Description and travel

#=%% Social science
Hsa Political science
B2 Law
#7% Economics
B Public finance
#Rst Statistics
##& Society
B Education
EWWEIE. RfA% Customs and folklore

Eps5. % National defence. Military science

B#%IZ Natural science

¥ Mathematics

¥IE¥ Physics

1% Chemistry

KXZ. FEEZ  Astronomy. Space sciences
HERRIE. #h. HhEFS  Earth sciences. Geology
EYeE. —REYF Biology

Y% Botany

¥ Zoology

. ¥ Medical sciences

500
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520
530
540
550
560
570
580
590

600
610
620
630
640
650
660
670
680
690

700
710
720
730
740
750
760
770
780
790

800
810
820
830
840
850
860
870
880
890

900
910
920
930
940
950
960
970
980
990
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#ff. T%. T% Technology. Engineering

B&RT%. +AKTITZ Construction. Civil engineering
%S Architecture. Building

TS RFHITF Mechanical engineering
BRIY. BFI% Electrical engineering
BT MMAT®. &8  Maritime engineering
FEIT%. #RLUTZ Metal and mining engineering
{E%T2% Chemical technology

BETE Manufactures

KKZ. H£ERF  Domestic arts and sciences

B % Industry and commerce

B¥  Agriculture

Ez=. EE Horticulture

ZHE  Sericulture. Silk industry
BEE BEZ Animal husbandry
M Forestry

JKEEZE  Fishing industry. Fisheries
™% Commerce

JE#). 358 Transportation services
JBfE$E Communication services

i The arts, Fine arts
%) Sculpture. Plastic arts
#. Z& Painting. Pictorial arts
WeE Engraving
&. ENRl Photography and photographs
T Industrial arts
B, B Music
JEEIl. BRE Theater. Motion pictures
AMR—Y. A8 Sports and physical training
&=, 8%  Accomplishments and amusements

58 Language
H#AEE Nipponese
hEEE - B¥DFESEE  Chinese. Other Oriental languages
ZEE  English
R4 WEE German
75X French
ANA Vs Spanish
AFUF5E Italian
027788 Russian
ZDMDFESEE Other minor languages

% Literature
BHAXZ  Nipponese literature
EYXY - BENF  Chinese literature
ZEKXE  English and American literature
R+Wx% German literature
TS VAXE French literature
ANA X Spanish literature
A5 UFPXE Italian literature
OY7X% Russian literature
ZDhDFENE  Literatures of other languages
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